
Music & Lights 3-in-1 Discovery Seat & Booster

IMPORTANT! KEEP FOR FUTURE 
REFERENCE.
      WARNING: Never leave the child unattended. • Always use the restraint system and ensure it is correctly 
fitted. • Always use the chair attachment system and ensure it is correctly fitted before use. • Always check the 
security and the stability of the product on the adult chair before use. • Do not use this product on stools or 
benches.
Ensure that the adult chair with the chair mounted seat is placed in a position where the child is not able to use 
its feet to push against the table or any other structure as this can cause the tip over of the adult chair supporting 
the chair mounted seat. Do not to use the chair mounted seat if any part is broken, torn or missing. Do not to use 
accessories or replacement parts other than those approved by the manufacturer.
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IMPORTANT : CONSERVEZ POUR 
CONSULTATION ULTÉRIEURE
       AVERTISSEMENT : Ne jamais laisser l’enfant sans surveillance. • Utiliser toujours le harnais et veiller à ce 
qu’il soit bien réglé avant de l’utiliser. • Utiliser toujours les sangles pour la chaise et veiller à ce qu’elles soient bien 
réglées avant de l’utiliser. • Toujours vérifier la sécurité et la stabilité du produit avant de l’utiliser. • Ne pas utiliser 
ce produit sur des tabourets ou bancs.
Veiller à ce que la chaise pour adulte et le siège installé sur la chaise soient placés de manière à ce que l’enfant 
ne puisse pas utiliser ses pieds pour pousser contre la table ou toute autre structure car ceci pourrait provoquer un 
basculement de la chaise pour adulte qui supporte le siège installé sur la chaise. Ne pas utiliser le siège installé sur 
la chaise si des pièces sont brisées, déchirées ou manquantes. Ne jamais utiliser d’autres accessoires ou pièces 
de rechange qui n’ont pas été approuvés par le fabricant.

Instruction manual available in additional languages at: www.infantino.com
La notice d’utilisation est disponible dans d’autres langues : www.infantino.com
El manual de instrucciones está disponible en otros idiomas en el sitio: www.infantino.com
Die Gebrauchsanweisung ist in weiteren Sprachen unter www.infantino.com verfügbar.
Il manuale di istruzioni è disponibile in altre lingue alla pagina: www.infantino.com
De instructiehandleiding is verkrijgbaar in andere talen op: www.infantino.com
Manual de instruções disponível em idiomas adicionais em: www.infantino.com
Instrukcja obsługi w innych językach dostępna jest na stronie: www.infantino.com
На сайте www.infantino.com содержатся варианты руководства по эксплуатации на разных языках.
www.infantino.com :يتوفر دليل الإرشادات بلغات إضافية على الموقع الإلكتروني
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¡IMPORTANTE! GUARDE PARA 
REFERENCIAS POSTERIORES.
      ADVERTENCIA: Nunca deje al niño sin supervisión. • Siempre use el sistema de sujeción y asegúrese de 
que está bien ajustado • Siempre use el sistema de sujeción en la silla y asegúrese de que está bien ajustado 
antes de usarla. • Siempre verifique la seguridad y estabilidad del producto en la silla para adultos antes de usarlo. 
• No use este producto en taburetes o bancos.
Asegúrese de que la silla para adultos en la que está sujeto el asiento se encuentre en una posición en la que 
el niño no pueda usar sus pies para empujar la mesa u otra estructura, ya que en ese caso podría hacer que 
se vuelque la silla para adultos en la que está el asiento. No use el asiento montado sobre una silla si cualquier 
parte está rota, desgarrada o ausente. No use accesorios ni piezas de repuesto que no sean aprobadas por el 
fabricante.

WICHTIG! FÜR SPÄTERES NACHLESEN 
AUFBEWAHREN.
      WARNUNG: Lassen Sie das Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt. • Verwenden Sie immer das Rückhaltesystem 
und vergewissern Sie sich, dass es richtig angebracht ist. • Verwenden Sie immer das Stuhlbefestigungssystem 
und vergewissern Sie sich vor dem Gebrauch, dass es richtig angebracht ist. • Überprüfen Sie vor dem Gebrauch 
immer die Sicherheit und Stabilität des Produkts auf dem Erwachsenenstuhl. • Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt 
nicht auf Hockern oder Bänken.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Erwachsenenstuhl mit dem auf dem Stuhl montierten Sitz in einer Position platziert ist, 
in der das Kind nicht mit den Füßen gegen den Tisch oder eine andere Struktur drücken kann, da dies dazu führen 
kann, dass der auf dem Stuhl montierte Sitz umkippt. Verwenden Sie den am Stuhl montierten Sitz nicht, wenn 
ein Teil beschädigt oder abgerissen ist oder fehlt. Verwenden Sie keine anderen Zubehörteile oder Ersatzteile als 
die vom Hersteller zugelassenen.

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVARE PER 
FUTURO RIFERIMENTO
       AVVERTENZA: Non lasciare mai il bambino senza sorveglianza. • Usare sempre il sistema di ritenuta e 
assicurare che sia chiuso correttamente. • Usare sempre le cinture per la sedia e assicurare che siano chiuse 
correttamente. • Verificare la sicurezza e la stabilità del prodotto sulla sedia per adulti prima di ogni uso. • Non 
usare il prodotto su sgabelli o panche.
Verificare che la sedia da adulti con il sedile montato su sedia si trovi in una posizione in cui per il bambino non sia 
possibile usare i piedini per spingere contro il tavolo o qualsiasi altra struttura, perché tale operazione può causare 
il ribaltamento della sedia da adulti su cui è montato il sedile. Non usare il sedile montato su sedia se i componenti 
sono rotti, piegati o mancanti. Non usare accessori o elementi di ricambio non approvati dal produttore.

BELANGRIJK! BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES 
OM ZE LATER NOG EENS TE LEZEN.
      WAARSCHUWING: Laat het kind nooit zonder toezicht alleen. • Gebruik altijd het bevestigingssysteem 
en zorg dat het goed vastzit. • Gebruik altijd het stoelbevestigingssysteem en zorg dat dit goed vastzit voor het 
gebruik. • Controleer voor gebruik de veiligheid en de stabiliteit van het product op de stoel van de volwassene. • 
Gebruik dit product niet op krukken of banken.
Zorg dat de stoel voor de volwassene met de stoelzit daarop vastgezet is in een positie waarbij het kind zijn voeten 
niet tegen de tafel of iets anders kan duwen. De stoel van de volwassene die als steun dient voor de stoelzit kan 
dan omvallen. Niet gebruiken als er een onderdeel kapot, verbogen of kwijt is. Gebruik geen andere accessoires 
of vervangingsonderdelen dan die welke zijn goedgekeurd door de fabrikant.
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IMPORTANTE! GUARDE PARA UMA 
FUTURA CONSULTA.
       ADVERTÊNCIA: Nunca deixe a criança sem vigilância. • Utilize sempre o sistema de retenção e certifique-
se de que está colocado corretamente. • Utilize sempre o sistema de fixação a cadeira e certifique-se de que está 
colocado corretamente antes de utilizar. • Verifique sempre a segurança e a estabilidade do produto na cadeira 
de adulto antes de utilizar. • Não utilize este produto em bancadas ou assentos.
Certifique-se de que a cadeira de adulto em que o banco está instalado está numa posição em que a criança 
não consiga usar os pés para empurrar a mesa ou qualquer outra estrutura, pois isso pode fazer com que a 
cadeira com o banco instalado tombe e caia. Não utilize a cadeira com o banco instalado se alguma peça estiver 
partida, danificada ou em falta. Não utilize acessórios nem peças sobresselentes que não sejam aprovados pelo 
fabricante.

ВАЖНАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ! СОХРАНИТЬ.
       ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: Никогда не оставлять ребенка без присмотра. • Обязательно пользоваться 
системой фиксации. Проверять правильность ее установки. • Обязательно пользоваться системой 
крепления к стулу. Проверять правильность ее установки до пользования изделием. • Перед пользованием 
изделием обязательно проверять прочность крепления и устойчивость изделия при его установке на 
стуле для взрослых. • Не устанавливать изделие на табуретах и скамьях.
Проверять положение стула для взрослых: стул с установленным на нем сиденьем должен находиться 
в положении, при котором ребенок не способен оттолкнуться ногами от стола или какого-либо иного 
предмета, так как это может привести к падению стула вместе с установленным на нем сиденьем. Не 
устанавливать сиденье на стуле в случае повреждения, разрыва или отсутствия какой-либо детали 
сиденья. Не пользоваться аксессуарами или запасными частями, не утвержденными производителем.

WAŻNE! ZACHOWAĆ INSTRUKCJĘ, ABY 
MÓC Z NIEJ KORZYSTAĆ W PRZYSZŁOŚCI.
      OSTRZEŻENIE: Nigdy nie należy zostawiać dziecka bez opieki. • Zawsze należy stosować system 
zabezpieczający oraz system mocowania do siedziska. • Zawsze używać systemu mocowania fotela i przed 
użyciem upewnić się, że jest on prawidłowo zamocowany. • Zawsze należy sprawdzać bezpieczeństwo i 
stabilność produktu przed użyciem. • Produktu nie należy używać na stołkach ani ławkach.
Upewnić się, że krzesło dla dorosłych z siedziskiem montowanym na krześle jest ustawione w pozycji, w której dz-
iecko nie jest w stanie użyć nóg do odepchnięcia się od stołu lub innej konstrukcji, ponieważ może to spowodować 
przewrócenie się krzesła podtrzymującego siedzisko. Nie korzystać z siedziska montowanego na krześle, jeśli 
jakikolwiek jego element jest zepsuty, rozdarty lub wybrakowany. Nigdy nie używać sprzętu ani części, które nie 
zostały zatwierdzone przez producenta.
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This box contains: 1  Floor Seat/Booster Seat (with straps); 2 Toy Pods
Cette boîte contient: 1 siège/rehausseur (avec sangles); 2 supports pour jouets
La caja contiene: 1 silla de suelo/asiento elevador (con correas), 2 mochilas contenedoras de juguetes
Dieser Karton enthält: 1 Bodensitz/Boostersitz (mit Gurten); 2 Spielzeugbehälter
Questa confezione contiene: 1 sedile da terra/base rialzata (con cinghie); 2 portagiocattoli
Deze verpakking bevat: 1 Vloerzit/Booster stoelzit (met gordels); 2 speelgoedpods
Esta caixa contém: 1 Assento de piso/Assento tipo booster (com tiras); 2 espaços para brinquedos
W opakowaniu znajduje się: 1 fotelik podłogowy/fotelik wspomagający (z pasami); 2 komory na zabawki
В коробке содержится: 1 напольное сиденья / сиденье-бустер (с лямками), 2 отделения для игрушек
يحتوي هذا الصندوق على: عدد 1 مقعد أرضية/ مقعد داعم )مع أحزمة(، عدد 2 غلاف لُعب

Inspect toy before each use and discard if damaged or broken. Please remove all plastic, thread, and/or wire 
packaging fasteners before giving any toy to a child. Surface clean with damp cloth or sponge. Do not immerse 
in water. In an effort to continually improve our product, the item inside this package may vary slightly from the 
photographs. Keep mirror out of direct sunlight.
Inspectez le jouet avant chaque utilisation et jetez-le s’il est endommagé ou cassé. Veuillez retirer toutes les 
attaches d’emballage en plastique, en fil (et / ou en fil métallique) avant de donner le jouet à un enfant. Nettoyer la 
surface avec une éponge ou un chiffon humide. Ne pas immerger dans l’eau. En vue de continuellement améliorer 
nos produits, les éléments à l’intérieur de cet emballage peuvent légèrement différer des photographies.  Conserver 
le miroir à l’abri de la lumière directe du soleil.
Revise el juguete antes de cada uso y deséchelo si está dañado o defectuoso. Retire todos los sujetadores de 
plástico, hilo y alambre antes de darle cualquier juguete a un niño. Limpie la superficie con un paño o esponja 
húmeda. No sumergir en agua. Con el fin mejorar constantemente nuestros productos, el artículo en el interior de 
este paquete podría ser ligeramente distinto a las fotografías. No exponer el espejo a la luz solar directa.
Prüfen Sie das Spielzeug vor jedem Gebrauch und entsorgen Sie es bei Beschädigung. Bitte entfernen Sie 
alle Befestigungselemente aus Kunststoff, Garn und/oder Draht, bevor Sie das Spielzeug einem Kind geben. 
Oberfläche mit einem feuchten Tuch oder Schwamm reinigen. Nicht in Wasser eintauchen. Da wir ständig bestrebt 
sind, unsere Produkte zu verbessern, kann der Artikel in dieser Verpackung geringfügig von den Abbildungen 
abweichen. Setzen Sie den Spiegel keiner direkten Sonneneinstrahlung aus.
Ispezionare il prodotto prima dell’uso e smaltirlo se danneggiato o rotto. Rimuovere tutti gli elementi di plastica, i fili 
e/o le corde dell’imballaggio prima di far giocare il bambino. Pulire la superficie con una spugna o un panno inumiditi. 
Non immergere in acqua. Il nostro obiettivo è migliorare continuamente il prodotto, perciò l’articolo all’interno della 
confezione può variare leggermente rispetto alle fotografie. Tenere lo specchio lontano dalla luce solare diretta.
Inspecteer het speelgoed vóór elk gebruik en gooi het weg als het beschadigd of kapot is. Verwijder alle 
bevestigingsmiddelen van de verpakking zoals plastic en draden voordat u het speelgoed aan een kind geeft. Het 
oppervlak uitsluitend schoonmaken met een vochtige doek of spons. Niet in water onderdompelen. Omdat we 
onze producten voortdurend verbeteren, kan het item in deze verpakking enigszins afwijken van de foto’s. Houd 
de spiegel niet in direct zonlicht.
Inspecione o brinquedo antes de cada utilização e descarte-o se estiver danificado ou partido. Remova todas 
as presilhas de plástico, fio e/ou arame da embalagem antes de dar qualquer brinquedo a uma criança. Limpar 
a superfície com um pano húmido ou uma esponja. Não mergulhe em água. Como forma de melhorarmos 
continuamente os nossos produtos, o artigo que está dentro desta embalagem pode diferir ligeiramente das 
fotografias. Mantenha o espelho afastado da luz solar direta.
Zabawkę należy sprawdzać przed każdym użyciem i wyrzucić ją, jeśli jest uszkodzona lub zepsuta. Przed 
przekazaniem zabawki dziecku usunąć wszystkie elementy łączne opakowań wykonane z tworzyw sztucznych, nici 
i/lub drutu. Przecierać powierzchnię czystą ściereczką lub gąbką. Nie zanurzać w wodzie. Ze względu na dążenie 
do nieustannego ulepszania naszych produktów, artykuł znajdujący się wewnątrz niniejszego opakowania może 
nieznacznie różnić się od artykułu przedstawionego na zdjęciach. Lusterko trzymać z dala od bezpośredniego 
wpływu promieni słonecznych.
Проверять игрушку перед каждым использованием, при обнаружении повреждений или поломок — 
утилизировать. Перед тем как дать игрушку ребенку, удалить все упаковочные средства скрепления 
(пластиковые, нитяные и (или) проволочные). Протирать внешнюю поверхность при помощи влажной 
тряпки или губки. Не погружать в воду. В связи с тем, что наша продукция постоянно совершенствуется, 
находящееся в упаковке изделие может незначительно отличаться от изделия, изображенного на 
фотографиях. Держать зеркальце вдали от прямых солнечных лучей.
 يجب فحص المنتج قبل كل استخدام والتخلص منه إذا كان تالفًا أو مكسورًا. ويرجى إزالة جميع مشابك العبوات البلاستيكية و/أو الخيطية و/أو السلكية
 قبل إعطاء أي لعبة للطفل. نظف السطح فقط باستخدام اسفنجة وقطعة قماش رطبة. لا تغمس في المياه. في محاولة لتحسين منتجاتنا باستمرار، فإن
البند داخل هذه العبوة قد يتباين بشكل طفيف عما هو موضح في الصور الفوتوغرافية. احتفظ بالمرآة بعيدًا عن أشعة الشمس المباشرة

How to Set Up Your Product for Table Booster Seat: Continued • Comment installer votre produit en version 
rehausseur :  Suite • Cómo armar el producto para el asiento elevador para la mesa: Continúa • Anleitung zur 
Benutzung Ihres Produkts als Boostersitz für den Tisch: Fortgesetzt • Modalità di configurazione del prodotto per la 
base rialzata tavolo: Continuazione • Hoe installeer ik mijn product voor Tafel Booster stoelzit: Vervolg • Como ajustar 
seu produto no modo booster para mesa: Continuação • Konfiguracja produktu do pozycji fotelika wspomagającego:  
Cd. • Как подготовить изделие к использованию в качестве сиденья-бустера для кормления за столом: 
Продолжение • كيفية تجهيز مقعد طفلك في وضعية المقعد الداعم الطاولة:  –تابع
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This product is intended for children able to sit unaided (minimum 6 months) and up to 36 months or a maximum weight of 15 kg. The following 
dimensions for products not supported on top of the backrest of the adult chair: 
1) minimum dimensions of the adult’s chair seat (305mm+ W x 381mm+ L)
2) minimum height of the adult’s chair backrest (127mm+)
Ce produit est destiné aux enfants qui sont en mesure de s’asseoir sans aucune aide (âgés d’au moins 6 mois) et jusqu’à 36 mois et qui pèsent 
au plus 15 kg. Les dimensions suivantes pour les produits qui ne sont pas soutenus sur le haut du dossier de la chaise adulte : 
1) les dimensions minimales du siège d’un adulte (305 mm+ W x 381 mm+ L)
2) la hauteur minimale du dossier d’une chaise adulte (127mm+)
Este producto está diseñado para niños capaces de sentarse sin ayuda (al menos 6 meses) y de hasta 36 meses de edad o un peso máximo 
de 15 kg. Las siguientes dimensiones corresponden a productos que no descansan sobre el respaldo de la silla para adultos: 
1) dimensiones mínimas del asiento de la silla para adultos (más de 305mm de ancho x más de 381mm de largo)
2) altura mínima del respaldo de la silla para adultos (más de 127mm)
Dieses Produkt ist für Kinder bestimmt, die ohne Hilfe sitzen können (Mindestalter 6 Monate) und bis zu einem Alter von 36 Monaten oder ei-
nem maximalen Gewicht von 15 kg. Die folgenden Abmessungen gelten für Produkte, die oben nicht von der Rückenlehne des Erwachsenen-
stuhls gestützt werden: 
1) Mindestabmessungen des Sitzes des Erwachsenenstuhls (305 mm + B x 381 mm + L)
2) Mindesthöhe der Rückenlehne des Erwachsenenstuhls (127 mm +)
Questo prodotto è destinato a bambini in grado di stare seduti senza aiuti (almeno 6 mesi) e fino a 36 mesi o 15 kg di peso massimo. Il prodotto 
non è idoneo all’uso con sedie per adulti di dimensioni inferiori alle seguenti: 
1) dimensioni minime della sedia per adulti (P 305 mm+ x L 381 mm+)
2) altezza minima dello schienale della sedia per adulti (127 mm+)
Dit product is bestemd voor kinderen die zonder steun hun hoofd kunnen ophouden (tenminste 6 maanden) en tot 36 maanden, of die een 
maximum gewicht hebben van 15 kg. Producten die niet ondersteund worden op de rugleuning van de zitting van de volwassene hebben de 
volgende afmetingen: 
1) minimale afmetingen van de zitting van de stoel van de volwassene (305mm+ B x 381mm+ L)
2) minimale hoogte van de rugleuning van de stoel van de volwassene (127mm+)
Este produto destina-se a crianças que conseguem sentar-se sem ajuda (mínimo de 6 meses) e até 36 meses ou com um peso máximo de 
15 kg. As seguintes dimensões referem-se a produtos não suportados sobre o encosto da cadeira para adultos: 
1) dimensões mínimas do assento da cadeira do adulto (305 mm + L x 381 mm + C)
2) altura mínima do encosto da cadeira do adulto (127 mm+)
Produkt jest przeznaczony dla dzieci, które potrafią samodzielnie siedzieć (minimum 6 miesięcy) i które nie ukończyły 36. miesiąca życia, a ich 
waga nie przekracza 15 kg. Następujące wymiary produktów, których nie utrzyma oparcie krzesła dla dorosłych: 
1) minimalne wymiary krzesła dla dorosłych (305mm+ W x 381mm+ L)
2) minimalna wysokość oparcia krzesła dla dorosłych (127mm+)
Изделие предназначено для детей, способных сидеть без посторонней помощи, в возрасте от 6 до 36 мес., вес ребенка — до 15 кг. 
Ниже указаны требования к стулу для взрослых в случаях, когда изделие не крепится к спинке стула сверху: 
1) ширина сиденья стула для взрослых — от 305 мм, длина — от 381 мм
2) высота спинки стула для взрослых — от 127 мм

5in +
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15in +
(381mm+) 12in + (305mm+)
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Toy Pods: 
 

Slide Clackers: Single slider bar with dynamic clacker chips. Added surface ripples for increased 
sensory interaction. 
Electronic Keyboard: 2 Modes of play. Mode 1 – Musical Mode:  Press piano keys to play songs and 
shape buttons activate beats. Mode 2 – Composer Mode: Press shape buttons to select a continuous 
beat, and then add composition play with piano keys.

Flip up door: Top side - Sensory Textures.  Underside - Mirror.   Inside tray - Animal scene. 
Spin & Slide zone: Interactive tactile sensory zone. Spinning bead barrel and ratchet slider. 
Manual Gears: Multiple spinning gears with a single drive handle. Focus on shapes, colors, spacial 
interaction and motor skills.
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Battery Installation: 
2 x AA (1.5V) batteries  
(NOT INCLUDED)

1
Slide Clackers

2
Electronic Keyboard

3
Flip, Spin 

& Slide zone

4
Manual Gears

2 Mode musical play.
Mode 1 - Tap, listen and learn.

Multiple Songs and beats
Mode 2 - Free play piano
with extended play beats.

Interactive tactile sensory zone.
“Peek-a-Boo” mirror,
Spinning bead barrel

and wider single handle
ratcheted track.

Multiple spinning gears with
a single drive handle.

Focus on shapes, colors,
spacial interaction
and motor skills. 

Single slider bar with
dynamic clacker chips.
Added surface ripples
for increased sensory

interaction.
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5in +
(127mm+)

15in +
(381mm+) 12in + (305mm+)
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How to Set Up Your Product for Table Booster Seat: Use the following steps once completing “Assembly - Seat Pad” (pg. 16) and 
“Assembly - Child Restraints” (pg. 16) 
Comment installer votre produit en rehausseur : Suivre les étapes suivantes une fois que vous avez terminé la section 
« Assemblage : Coussin de siège » (page 16) et « Assemblage : Dispositifs de sécurité pour enfant » (page 16)
Cómo armar el producto para el asiento elevador para la mesa: Siga estos pasos una vez que haya finalizado las secciones 
“Montaje: almohadilla del asiento” (pág. 16) y “Montaje: sistema de sujeción para niños” (pág. 16).
Anleitung zur Benutzung Ihres Produkts als Boostersitz für den Tisch: Befolgen Sie die folgenden Schritte, wenn Sie 
„Montage - Sitzmatte“ (S. 16) und „Montage - Kinderrückhaltesysteme“ (S. 16) abgeschlossen haben.
Modalità di configurazione del prodotto per la base rialzata tavolo: Dopo aver completato “Montaggio: Imbottitura sedile”  
(pag. 16) e “Montaggio: Elementi di ritenuta bambino” (pag. 16), procedere con i seguenti passaggi  
Hoe installeer ik mijn product voor Tafel Booster stoelzit: Voer de volgende stappen uit als u klaar bent met “Montage – 
Zitkussen” (pg. 16) en “Montage – Gordels voor kind” (pg. 16) 
Como ajustar seu produto no modo booster para mesa: Execute os seguintes passos quando concluir “Montagem - almofada 
do assento” (pág. 16) e “Montagem - retentores da criança” (pág. 16)
Konfiguracja produktu do pozycji fotelika wspomagającego: Wykonać następujące kroki po zakończeniu montażu siedziska 
(str. 16) oraz montażu pasów bezpieczeństwa dla dzieci (str. 16)
Как подготовить изделие к использованию в качестве сиденья-бустера для кормления за столом: После 
выполнения действий, указанных в разделах «Сборка: подушка сиденья» (стр. 16) и «Сборка: средства фиксации ребенка»  
(стр. 16), выполнить следующие действия
 كيفية تجهيز مقعد طفلك في وضعية المقعد الداعم الطاولة: يتم اتباع الخطوات التالية عند إكمال “التجميع - لبادة المقعد” )الصفحة 16( و”التجميع - أحزمة

(.تقييد حركة الطفل” )الصفحة 16
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Contenu:
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Dossier 

Siège pour le sol et rehausseur 
    
Coussin de siège  
    
Sangles pour chaise adulte (2)

Harnais de sécurité enfant 

Plateau pour le repas

Support pour jouets (gauche)

Support pour jouets (droit)
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Plateau de jeu  :  

Faites glisser les hochets : Une barre à glissière unique avec des jetons à hochet. Des ondulations de 
surface ajoutées pour une plus grande interaction sensorielle. 
Clavier électronique : 2 modes de jeu. Mode 1 - Mode musical : Appuyer sur les touches du piano pour 
jouer des chansons et sur les boutons de différentes formes pour activer les rythmes. Mode 2 - Mode 
compositeur : Appuyer sur les boutons de différentes formes pour sélectionner un rythme continu et 
ajouter une mélodie de composition avec les touches du piano.
Porte escamotable : Partie supérieure - Textures sensorielles.  Partie inférieure - Miroir.   Plateau interne 
- Scène animale. 
Zone tourner et glisser : Zone sensorielle tactile interactive. Perles à faire glisser à hochet. 
Engrenages manuels : Plusieurs engrenages rotatifs avec une seule poignée de commande. 
Concentrez-vous sur les formes, les couleurs, l’interaction spatiale et le développement des capacités 
motrices.
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Installation de 
la batterie :
2 piles AA (1,5 V) 
(NON FOURNIES)

1
Slide Clackers

2
Electronic Keyboard

3
Flip, Spin 

& Slide zone

4
Manual Gears

2 Mode musical play.
Mode 1 - Tap, listen and learn.

Multiple Songs and beats
Mode 2 - Free play piano
with extended play beats.

Interactive tactile sensory zone.
“Peek-a-Boo” mirror,
Spinning bead barrel

and wider single handle
ratcheted track.

Multiple spinning gears with
a single drive handle.

Focus on shapes, colors,
spacial interaction
and motor skills. 

Single slider bar with
dynamic clacker chips.
Added surface ripples
for increased sensory

interaction.
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How to Set Up Your Product for Booster Snack Time: Continued • Comment installer votre produit en rehausseur 
pour le repas :  Suite • Cómo armar el producto para el momento de comer en el asiento elevador: Continúa • 
Anleitung zur Benutzung Ihres Produkts als Booster für Snacks: Fortgesetzt • Modalità di configurazione del prodotto 
per il momento della merenda con base rialzata: Continuazione• Hoe installeer ik mijn product voor Booster maaltijd: 
Vervolg • Como ajustar seu produto para o lanche no modo booster: Continuação • Konfiguracja produktu do pozycji 
fotelika ułatwiającego jedzenie:  Cd. • Как подготовить изделие к использованию в качестве бустера во время 
«перекуса»: Продолжение • كيفية تجهيز مقعد طفلك لوقت الطعام في وضعية المقعد الداعم:  –تابع

x2

!



8. 21.

Contenidos:
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33Respaldo 

Cuerpo del asiento elevador/de 
la silla de suelo
    
Almohadilla del asiento

Correas para silla para adultos (2)

Sistema de sujeción para niños

Bandeja para alimentos

Contenedor de juguetes (izquierdo)

Contenedor de juguetes (derecho)
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Espacios para juguetes:

Sonaja deslizante: Barra deslizante con fichas para hacer ruido. Incluye ondas para aumentar la 
interacción sensorial. 
Teclado electrónico: 2 modos de juego. Modo 1 - Modo musical:  Oprima las teclas del piano para 
tocar canciones y los botones con formas para activar ritmos. Modo 2 - Modo de compositor: Oprima los 
botones con formas para seleccionar un ritmo continuo, y luego añada melodía con las teclas.
Puerta basculante: Cara superior - Texturas sensoriales.  Cara inferior - Espejo.   Dentro de la bandeja 
- Escena con animales. 
Zona de girar y deslizar: Zona sensorial táctil interactiva. Barril giratorio con cuentas y matraca 
deslizante. 
Engranajes manuales: Múltiples engranajes giratorios con una sola manija. Enfoque en formas, 
colores, interacciones espaciales y habilidades motrices.
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Instalación de las 
baterías:
2 baterías AA (1.5V) 
(NO INCLUIDAS)

1
Slide Clackers

2
Electronic Keyboard

3
Flip, Spin 

& Slide zone

4
Manual Gears

2 Mode musical play.
Mode 1 - Tap, listen and learn.

Multiple Songs and beats
Mode 2 - Free play piano
with extended play beats.

Interactive tactile sensory zone.
“Peek-a-Boo” mirror,
Spinning bead barrel

and wider single handle
ratcheted track.

Multiple spinning gears with
a single drive handle.

Focus on shapes, colors,
spacial interaction
and motor skills. 

Single slider bar with
dynamic clacker chips.
Added surface ripples
for increased sensory

interaction.
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How to Set Up Your Product for Booster Snack Time: Continued • Comment installer votre produit en rehausseur 
pour le repas :  Suite • Cómo armar el producto para el momento de comer en el asiento elevador: Continúa • 
Anleitung zur Benutzung Ihres Produkts als Booster für Snacks: Fortgesetzt • Modalità di configurazione del prodotto 
per il momento della merenda con base rialzata: Continuazione• Hoe installeer ik mijn product voor Booster maaltijd: 
Vervolg • Como ajustar seu produto para o lanche no modo booster: Continuação • Konfiguracja produktu do pozycji 
fotelika ułatwiającego jedzenie:  Cd. • Как подготовить изделие к использованию в качестве бустера во время 
«перекуса»: Продолжение • كيفية تجهيز مقعد طفلك لوقت الطعام في وضعية المقعد الداعم:  –تابع



9.20.

Inhalt:
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Rückenlehne 

Booster/Sitzelement für den Boden
    
Sitzmatte

Gurte für Erwachsenenstuhl (2)

Kinderrückhaltesysteme

Snack-Tablett

Spielzeugbehälter (Links)  
   
Spielzeugbehälter (Rechts)
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Spielzeugbehälter: 

Schiebe-Klacker: Einfache Schiebeleiste mit dynamischen Klacker-Chips. Zusätzliche 
Oberflächenwellen für verbesserte sensorische Interaktion. 
Elektronisches Keyboard: 2 Spielmodi. Modus 1 - Musik-Modus:  Drücken Sie die Klaviertasten, um 
Lieder abzuspielen. Die Tasten mit Formen aktivieren die Rhythmen. Modus 2 - Komponistenmodus: 
Drücken Sie die Tasten mit Formen, um einen kontinuierlichen Rhythmus auszuwählen, und fügen Sie 
dann ein Kompositionsspiel mit den Klaviertasten hinzu.
Klapptür: Oberseite - sensorische Texturen.  Unterseite - Spiegel.   Innentablett - Tierszene. 
Dreh- und Schiebezone: Interaktive taktile Sinneszone. Drehperlen und Ratschenschieber. 
Manueller Antrieb: Mehrere Spinnräder mit einem einzigen Antriebsgriff. Mit Schwerpunkt auf Formen, 
Farben, räumlicher Interaktion und motorischen Fähigkeiten.
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Einlegen der Batterie:
2 x AA (1,5 V) Batterien 
(NICHT ENTHALTEN)

1
Slide Clackers

2
Electronic Keyboard

3
Flip, Spin 

& Slide zone

4
Manual Gears

2 Mode musical play.
Mode 1 - Tap, listen and learn.

Multiple Songs and beats
Mode 2 - Free play piano
with extended play beats.

Interactive tactile sensory zone.
“Peek-a-Boo” mirror,
Spinning bead barrel

and wider single handle
ratcheted track.

Multiple spinning gears with
a single drive handle.

Focus on shapes, colors,
spacial interaction
and motor skills. 

Single slider bar with
dynamic clacker chips.
Added surface ripples
for increased sensory

interaction.
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How to Set Up Your Product for Booster Snack Time: Continued • Comment installer votre produit en rehausseur 
pour le repas :  Suite • Cómo armar el producto para el momento de comer en el asiento elevador: Continúa • 
Anleitung zur Benutzung Ihres Produkts als Booster für Snacks: Fortgesetzt • Modalità di configurazione del prodotto 
per il momento della merenda con base rialzata: Continuazione• Hoe installeer ik mijn product voor Booster maaltijd: 
Vervolg • Como ajustar seu produto para o lanche no modo booster: Continuação • Konfiguracja produktu do pozycji 
fotelika ułatwiającego jedzenie:  Cd. • Как подготовить изделие к использованию в качестве бустера во время 
«перекуса»: Продолжение • كيفية تجهيز مقعد طفلك لوقت الطعام في وضعية المقعد الداعم:  –تابع



10. 19.

Contenuto:
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Schienale 

Corpo della base rialzata/sedile 
da terra    
  
Imbottitura sedile    
    
Cinghie sedia da adulti (2)

Elementi di ritenuta 
del bambino    
 
Vassoio merenda

Portagiocattoli (sinistra)  
   
Portagiocattoli (destra)
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Pannelli:

Cicalino con cursore: Un cursore singolo con un cicalino dinamico. La superficie è corrugata per una 
migliore interazione tattile. 
Tastiera elettronica: 2 modalità di gioco. Modalità 1 - DJ:  Premi i tasti per suonare le canzoni e i pulsanti 
sagomati per attivare le sequenze ritmiche. Modalità 2 - Compositore: Premi i pulsanti sagomati per 
selezionare un ritmo continuo e suona la melodia con la tastiera.
Sportellino: Lato superiore - Trame sensoriali.  Lato inferiore - Specchio.   Lato interno - Scena con 
animali. 
Zona Scorri e Gira: Zona di interazione tattile. Cursore sagomato con anelli rotanti. 
Ingranaggi: Muovi gli ingranaggi girando la ruota con il manico. Forme, colori, interazione spaziale e 
abilità motorie.
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Installazione batterie:
2 batterie AA da 1,5 V 
(NON INCLUSE)

1
Slide Clackers

2
Electronic Keyboard

3
Flip, Spin 

& Slide zone

4
Manual Gears

2 Mode musical play.
Mode 1 - Tap, listen and learn.

Multiple Songs and beats
Mode 2 - Free play piano
with extended play beats.

Interactive tactile sensory zone.
“Peek-a-Boo” mirror,
Spinning bead barrel

and wider single handle
ratcheted track.

Multiple spinning gears with
a single drive handle.

Focus on shapes, colors,
spacial interaction
and motor skills. 

Single slider bar with
dynamic clacker chips.
Added surface ripples
for increased sensory

interaction.
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Removing Baby • Enlever le bébé  • Cómo retirar el bebé • Herausnehmen des Babys 
• Estrazione del bambino • Baby uitnemen • Remoção do bebê • Wyjmowanie dziecka 
• Извлечение ребенка • إخراج الطفل من المقعد

x2

How to Set Up Your Product for Booster Snack Time: Use the following steps once completing “Assembly - Seat Pad” (pg. 16)  
and “Assembly - Child Restraints” (pg. 16) 
Comment installer votre produit en rehausseur pour le repas : Suivre les étapes suivantes une fois que vous avez terminé la 
section « Assemblage : Coussin de siège » (page 16) et « Assemblage : Dispositifs de sécurité pour enfant » (page 16)
Cómo armar el producto para el momento de comer en el asiento elevador: Siga estos pasos una vez que haya finalizado 
las secciones “Montaje: almohadilla del asiento” (pág. 16) y “Montaje: sistema de sujeción para niños” (pág. 16).
Anleitung zur Benutzung Ihres Produkts als Booster für Snacks: Befolgen Sie die folgenden Schritte, wenn Sie „Montage - 
Sitzmatte“ (S. 16) und „Montage - Kinderrückhaltesysteme“ (S. 16) abgeschlossen haben.
Modalità di configurazione del prodotto per il momento della merenda con base rialzata: Dopo aver completato 
“Montaggio: Imbottitura sedile” (pag. 16) e “Montaggio: Elementi di ritenuta bambino” (pag. 16), procedere con i seguenti passaggi  
Hoe installeer ik mijn product voor Booster maaltijd: Voer de volgende stappen uit nadat u “Montage – Zitkussen” (pg. 16) en 
“Montage – Gordels voor kind” (pg. 16) 
Como ajustar seu produto para o lanche no modo booster: Execute os seguintes passos quando concluir “Montagem - 
almofada do assento” (pág. 16) e “Montagem - retentores da criança” (pág. 16)
Konfiguracja produktu do pozycji fotelika ułatwiającego jedzenie: Wykonać następujące kroki po zakończeniu montażu 
siedziska (str. 16) oraz montażu pasów bezpieczeństwa dla dzieci (str. 16)
Как подготовить изделие к использованию в качестве бустера во время «перекуса»: После выполнения 
действий, указанных в разделах «Сборка: подушка сиденья» (стр. 16) и «Сборка: средства фиксации ребенка» (стр. 16), выполнить 
следующие действия

 كيفية تجهيز مقعد طفلك لوقت الطعام في وضعية المقعد الداعم: يتم اتباع الخطوات التالية عند إكمال “التجميع - لبادة المقعد” )الصفحة 16( و”التجميع
- أحزمة تقييد حركة الطفل” )الصفحة 16

 
381mm+
(15in +)

127mm+
(5in +)

305mm+ (12in +)

.)



11.18.

Inhoud:
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Rugleuning 

Booster/Zitelement voor de vloer 
     
Zitkussen     
   
Gordels voor volwassen stoel (2)

Gordels voor kind   
 
Maaltijdblad

Speelgoedblad (links)  
   
Speelgoedblad (rechts)
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Speelgoedblad:

Spiraal met schijfjes: Spiraal met leuke gekleurde schijfjes. Deze bevatten reliëf om voelen te 
stimuleren. 
Electronisch Keyboard: 2 speelstanden. Stand 1 - Muziek:  Druk op de pianotoetsen om liedjes af 
te spelen en op de knoppen met de vormpjes voor drumgeluidjes. Stand 2 - Componist: Druk op de 
knopjes met verschillende vormen om een ritme aan te zetten, en speel mee met de pianotoetsen.
Opklapklepje: Bovenkant - Materialen die voelen stimuleren.  Onderkant - Spiegel.   Binnenste lade - 
Dieren. 
Onderdeel voor draaien en schuiven: Interactief onderdeel dat voelen stimuleert. Draaiende 
kralenspiraal en schuifratel. 
Handgereedschap: Draaiende tandwieltjes met een handgreepje. Nadruk ligt op vormen, kleuren, 
ruimtelijk inzicht en motorische vaardigheden.
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Plaatsen van de 
batterijen:
2 x AA (1,5V) batterijen 
(NIET MEEGELEVERD)

1
Slide Clackers

2
Electronic Keyboard

3
Flip, Spin 

& Slide zone

4
Manual Gears

2 Mode musical play.
Mode 1 - Tap, listen and learn.

Multiple Songs and beats
Mode 2 - Free play piano
with extended play beats.

Interactive tactile sensory zone.
“Peek-a-Boo” mirror,
Spinning bead barrel

and wider single handle
ratcheted track.

Multiple spinning gears with
a single drive handle.

Focus on shapes, colors,
spacial interaction
and motor skills. 

Single slider bar with
dynamic clacker chips.
Added surface ripples
for increased sensory

interaction.
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CLICK!CLICK!CLICK! CLICK!CLICK!CLICK!

Opening Toy Pods for Snack Time • Les supports pour jouets coulissent sur chacun 
des côtés pour l’heure du repas  • Cómo abrir los contenedores de juguetes para el 
momento de comer • Öffnung der Spielzeugbehälter für Snacks • Apertura 
portagiocattoli per il momento della merenda • Schuif de speelgoedbladen opzij voor 
maaltijd • Abertura dos espaços para brinquedos para o lanche • Otwieranie komór na 
zabawki na czas przekąski • Открытие отделений для игрушек перед «перекусом» 
فتح أغلف اللُعب وقت تناول الطعام •



12. 17.

Conteúdo:

22

11

44

55

66

77 88

33
Encosto traseiro 

Corpo do booster/assento de piso 
     
Almofada do assento  
    
Tiras para prender na cadeira de 
adulto (2)

Restritores da criança   
  
Bandeja para lanche

Espaço para brinquedo (esquerdo) 
    
Espaço para brinquedo (direito) 
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Vagens lúdicas:

Rocas deslizantes: Barra deslizante individual com rocas dinâmicas. Ondulações na superfície 
adicionadas para uma maior interação sensorial. 
Teclado eletrónico: 2 modos de utilização. Modo 1 - Modo Musical:  Pressione as teclas do piano 
para tocar músicas e os botões com formas ativam as batidas. Modo 2 - Modo Compositor: Pressione 
os botões com formas para selecionar uma batida contínua e adicione a peça de composição com as 
teclas do piano.
Porta articulada: Lado superior - Texturas sensoriais.  Lado inferior - Espelho.   Bandeja interna - Cena 
animal. 
Zona giratória e deslizante Zona sensorial tátil interativa. Tambor rotativo e roca deslizante. 
Engrenagens manuais: Várias engrenagens giratórias com uma única pega de acionamento. Permite 
concentrarem-se nas formas, cores, interação espacial e capacidades motoras.
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Instalação das pilhas:
2 pilhas AA (1,5 V) 
(incluídas)

1
Slide Clackers

2
Electronic Keyboard

3
Flip, Spin 

& Slide zone

4
Manual Gears

2 Mode musical play.
Mode 1 - Tap, listen and learn.

Multiple Songs and beats
Mode 2 - Free play piano
with extended play beats.

Interactive tactile sensory zone.
“Peek-a-Boo” mirror,
Spinning bead barrel

and wider single handle
ratcheted track.

Multiple spinning gears with
a single drive handle.

Focus on shapes, colors,
spacial interaction
and motor skills. 

Single slider bar with
dynamic clacker chips.
Added surface ripples
for increased sensory

interaction.
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التجميع: أغلفة اللُعب

Assembly: Toy Pods • Assemblage : Support pour jouets • Montaje: Contenedor de juguetes 
• Montage: Spielzeugbehälter • Montaggio: Porta giocattoli • Montage: Speelgoedblad • Montagem: 
Espaços para brinquedos • Montaż: Komory na zabawki • Сборка: отделения для игрушек • 

Product Set-Up: Floor Seat/Positioner • Installation du produit : Siège sur le sol. • Armado del producto: 
silla de suelo/posicionador • Produktaufbau: Bodensitz/Sitzhilfe • Configurazione prodotto: Sedile da terra/
posizionatore • Productinstallatie: Vloerzetel/Zithulp • Ajuste do produto: assento de piso/posicionador • 
Konfiguracja produktu: Fotelik podłogowy/pozycjoner • Установка изделия: напольное сиденье / 
позиционер     • تجهيز المنتج: مقعد الأرضية/ مهايئ الوضعية
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Komponenty:
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Oparcie 

Fotelik wspomagający/fotelik 
podłogowy   
   
Siedzisko     
    
Paski dla dorosłych (2)

Paski zabezpieczające dla dzieci   
   
Tacka

Komora na zabawki (lewa)  
   
Komora na zabawki (prawa)
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Komory na zabawki:

Przesuwane klik-klaki: Pojedynczy suwak z elementami klik-klaka. Falowana powierzchnia zwiększa 
poziom interakcji sensorycznych. 
Klawiatura elektroniczna: 2 tryby gry. Tryb 1 - tryb muzyczny:  Naciśnięcie klawiszy fortepianu 
powoduje odtwarzanie utworów, a przyciski kształtu aktywują takty. Tryb 2 - tryb kompozytora: 
Naciśniecie przycisków kształtu aktywuje opcję ciągłego taktu. Klawisze fortepianu umożliwiają dodanie 
dźwięków własnej kompozycji.
Drzwiczki z klapką: Górna część - tekstury sensoryczne.  Dolna część - lustro.   Wewnętrzna tacka - 
scena przedstawiająca zwierzęta. 
Element przesuwany i wirujący: Interaktywna dotykowa strefa sensoryczna. Cylinder z wirującymi 
koralikami i suwak z zapadką. 
Przekładnie manualne: Kołowrotki z jednym uchwytem napędowym. Pozwalają skoncentrować się na 
kształtach i kolorach, wspomagając interakcje przestrzenne i rozwój umiejętnościach motorycznych.
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Instalacja baterii:
2 baterie AA (1,5 
V) (ZESTAW NIE 
ZAWIERA BATERII)

1
Slide Clackers

2
Electronic Keyboard

3
Flip, Spin 

& Slide zone

4
Manual Gears

2 Mode musical play.
Mode 1 - Tap, listen and learn.

Multiple Songs and beats
Mode 2 - Free play piano
with extended play beats.

Interactive tactile sensory zone.
“Peek-a-Boo” mirror,
Spinning bead barrel

and wider single handle
ratcheted track.

Multiple spinning gears with
a single drive handle.

Focus on shapes, colors,
spacial interaction
and motor skills. 

Single slider bar with
dynamic clacker chips.
Added surface ripples
for increased sensory

interaction.
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Assembly: Seat Pad • Installation : Coussin de siège • Montaje: almohadilla del asiento • Montage: 
Sitzmatte • Montaggio: Imbottitura sedile • Montage: Zitkussen • Montagem: Almofada do assento • Montaż: 
Siedzisko • Сборка: подушка сиденья • التجميع: لبادة المعقد 

Assembly: Child Restraints      IMPORTANT! ALWAYS double check that the restraint straps are properly attached (according to the 
following instructions) when they come pre-assembled in the product.
Assemblage : Dispositifs de retenue pour enfant       IMPORTANT ! TOUJOURS vérifier que les sangles de retenue sont 
correctement attachées (conformément aux instructions suivantes) lorsqu’elles viennent pré-assemblées avec le produit.
Montaje: sistema de sujeción para niños       ¡IMPORTANTE! SIEMPRE verifique dos veces que las correas de sujeción estén 
colocadas de manera adecuada (de acuerdo con las siguientes instrucciones) cuando vengan previamente montadas en el producto. 
Montage: Kinderrückhaltesysteme       WICHTIG! Prüfen Sie immer DOPPELT, dass die Rückhaltegurte richtig (gemäß der 
folgenden Anleitung) angebracht sind, wenn Sie vormontiert mit dem Produkt geliefert werden.
Montaggio: Elementi di ritenuta bambino       IMPORTANTE! Ricontrollare sempre che le cinghie di ritenuta siano fissate 
correttamente (conformemente alle seguenti istruzioni) quando vengono fornite pre-assemblate nel prodotto.
Montage: Gordels voor kind       BELANGRIJK! Controleer ALTIJD tweemaal dat de bevestigingsgordels goed vastzitten (volgens 
de volgende instructies) als deze vooraf gemonteerd met het product worden geleverd.
Montagem: Restritores da criança       IMPORTANTE! SEMPRE verifique duas vezes se as tiras retentoras estão presas 
corretamente (de acordo com as seguintes instruções) quando elas vierem pré-colocadas no produto.
Montaż: Pasy bezpieczeństwa dla dzieci       WAŻNE! ZAWSZE należy dwukrotnie sprawdzić, czy pasy bezpieczeństwa są 
prawidłowo zamocowane (zgodnie z poniższą instrukcją) w przypadku gdy są wstępnie zamontowane na produkcie.
Сборка: средства фиксации ребенка      ВАЖНО! В том случае, если изделие получено в полусобранном виде, 
ОБЯЗАТЕЛЬНО проверить правильность крепления лямок системы фиксации (в соответствии с нижеприведенными 
инструкциями).

 التجميع: أحزمة تقييد حركة الطفل      تنبيه مهم! يجب “دائمًا” التأكد والتحقق من التثبيت الصحيح لأحزمة تقييد الحركة )وفقًا للإرشادات التالية(
عند توريدها سابقة التجميع في المنتج



14. 15.

Содержимое:
Спинка 

Бустер / напольное сиденье  

Подушка сиденья   
  
Лямки для крепления к стулу 
для взрослых (2 шт.)

Средства фиксации ребенка   
  
Столик-поднос для «перекуса»

Отделение для игрушек (левое) 
    
Отделение для игрушек (правое)
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Игровая панель:

Передвигаемые колечки: Стержень с передвигаемыми колечками. Мелкий поверхностный 
рельеф для дополнительного сенсорного взаимодействия. 
Электронная клавиатура: 2 режима. Режим 1 – «Режим песенок»:  При нажатии прямоугольной 
клавиши проигрывается песенка, при нажатии фигурной кнопки включается ритм. Режим 2 
– «Режим композитора»: Выбрать ритм нажатием фигурной кнопки. Прямоугольные клавиши — 
для создания своей собственной композиции.
Откидывающаяся крышка: Внешняя сторона — рельефная поверхность.  Внутренняя сторона 
— зеркальце.   Под крышкой — рисунок с изображением животных. 
Секция «Крути и тяни»: Секция тактильного сенсорного взаимодействия. Стержень с 
передвигаемыми колечками и ручка-регулятор. 
Шестеренки: Система шестеренок с ручкой. Способствует развитию восприятия формы, 
цвета предметов, а также пространственного взаимодействия и моторики.
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Установка элементов 
питания:
2 элемента питания 
типа AA (1,5 В, НЕ 
ПРИЛАГАЮТСЯ)

1
Slide Clackers

2
Electronic Keyboard

3
Flip, Spin 

& Slide zone

4
Manual Gears

2 Mode musical play.
Mode 1 - Tap, listen and learn.

Multiple Songs and beats
Mode 2 - Free play piano
with extended play beats.

Interactive tactile sensory zone.
“Peek-a-Boo” mirror,
Spinning bead barrel

and wider single handle
ratcheted track.

Multiple spinning gears with
a single drive handle.

Focus on shapes, colors,
spacial interaction
and motor skills. 

Single slider bar with
dynamic clacker chips.
Added surface ripples
for increased sensory

interaction.
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المحتويات:
مسند الظهر

بدن المقعد الداعم / مقعد الأرضية

لبادة المعقد
      
أحزمة كرسي البالغين) 2( 

 أحزمة تقييد حركة الطفل

صينية الطعام
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